



95 Chanter's Hill, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8DG

Tel/Fax: (01271) 379622 - Mobile: (07971) 924074

email: [info@parts4boilers.net](mailto:info@parts4boilers.net) - web: [www.parts4boilers.net](http://www.parts4boilers.net)

Facebook: [www.facebook.com/parts4boilers](http://www.facebook.com/parts4boilers) - Twitter: [@parts4boilers](https://twitter.com/parts4boilers)

*Independent Trade Suppliers of Heating Spares, Controls & Accessories*

---

**MANUFACTURERS PARTS LIST**

**BIASI**

---

Part Number	Description
BIABI1001101	DHW EXCHANGER ADV PLUS/INOVIA 25
BIABI1001102	DHW EXCHANGER ADV PLUS/INOVIA
BIABI1001103	BY-PASS PIPE
BIABI1001105	FLAT GASKET 1"
BIABI1001106	FLAT GASKET 1/2"
BIABI1001107	GASKET 1/4" FOR GAUGE
BIABI1001108	FLAT GASKET 3/4"
BIABI1001109	GASKET 3/8" FOR NTC PROBE
BIABI1001110	DHW PRESS. SWITCH PIPES FIXING
BIABI1001111	BY-PASS PIPE FIXING FORK
BIABI1001112	3 BAR SAFETY VALVE / PRV
BIABI1001115	BYPASS GASKET 1.78 X 12.42
BIABI1001116	O-RING 1.9 X 4.9 DHW PRESS
BIABI1001117	NTC TEMPERATURE PROBE (GREEN)
BIABI1001122	WATER PRESSURE SWITCH (0.5BAR)
BIABI1001123	M 6 X 8 SCREW
BIABI1001125	SCREW M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP
BIABI1001127	SAFETY VALVE CONNECTION
BIABI1001128	O-RING 1.78 X 20.35
BIABI1001129	O-RING 1.78 X 14
BIABI1001131	O-RING 1.78 X 15.6
BIABI1001505	DHW FILTER & PRESS REDUC VALVE
BIABI1001507	DHW/CH RETURN GROUP KIT
BIABI1002101	PUMP FOR PRISMA/GAIA/RIVA
BIABI1002104	MAIN EXCH. 24KW INLET PIPE
BIABI1002108	AIR DRAINAGE VALVE PIPE
BIABI1002109	EXPANSION VESSEL PIPE
BIABI1002110	EXPANSION VESSEL RIVA / GAIA

BIABI1002111	AIR PURGER VALVE (AAV)
BIABI1002113	GROMMET SEAL MFS
BIABI1002115	GROMMET SEAL
BIABI1003509	LPG CONVERSION KIT M96
BIABI1004101	NUT 1/2" FOR FITTINGS PACK
BIABI1004106	1/2 DOMESTIC WATER COCK
BIABI1004111	DHW PIPE
BIABI1005105	250V-1.6A DELAYED FUSE
BIABI1005502	KNOB PRISMA (DARK GREY)
BIABI1005503	KNOB FOR RIVA (LIGHT GREY)
BIABI1006501	INSULATION PANEL KIT 24KW
BIABI1011102	DHW PRESSURE SWITCH MEMBRANE
BIABI1011103	CH PRESSURE SWITCH MEMBRANE
BIABI1011104	DRAINAGE VALVE 1/4"
BIABI1011105	MICROSWITCH BOX FIXING CLIP
BIABI1011107	2.62 X 23.47 O-RING
BIABI1011108	M 2.9 X 13 SCREW
BIABI1011110	CH PRESSURE SWITCH SPRING
BIABI1011111	CH PRESSURE SWITCH DISC
BIABI1011112	1.9 X 2.6 O-RING
BIABI1011114	DHW PRESSURE DISC
BIABI1011116	BUSH FOR DIVERTER VALVE
BIABI1011117	2.7 X 13.6 O-RING
BIABI1011119	DHW MANIFOLD
BIABI1011501	BY-PASS KIT
BIABI1011502	MICROSWITCH GUIDE BUSH
BIABI1011503	DHW/CH FLOW GROUP KIT
BIABI1011504	DIRECTIONAL VALVE ACTUATOR KIT
BIABI1011505	MICROSWITCH KIT
BIABI1013101	GASKET FOR GAS VALVE VK4105
BIABI1013102	DETECTION ELECTRODE
BIABI1013103	IGNITION ELECTRODE RIGHT
BIABI1013104	IGNITION ELECTRODE LEFT
BIABI1013107	GAS VALVE OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1013108	GAS VALVE VK105 HONEYWELL
BIABI1013111	M 4 X 8 SCREW
BIABI1013114	SCREW M4 X 8MM
BIABI1013115	TAPPING SCREW 3.5 X 9.5
BIABI1014103	3/4" SQUARE GAS COCK
BIABI1014104	1/2" SQUARE DOMESTIC WATER COCK
BIABI1014106	115 D PIPE (ELBOW)
BIABI1014108	3/4" COCK WITHOUT LEVER
BIABI1014112	MR.RR PIPE
BIABI1015112	MECHANICAL CLOCK
BIABI1015122	PROTECTIVE CAP
BIABI1015501	IGNITION BOARD KIT
BIABI1016101	AIR INTAKE TWIN KIT GASKETS
BIABI1016102	FRONT COMBUST CHAMB PANEL 24K
BIABI1016104	FLUE KIT GASKET (BLACK)
BIABI1016106	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 24KW

BIABI1016108	FAN 24KW PRISMA/ RIVA /GAIA
BIABI1016109	FAN 28KW PRISMA/ RIVA /GAIA
BIABI1016117	WINDOW GASKET
BIABI1016502	FLUE HOOD 28KW
BIABI1016503	SEALED CHAMBERS SEALS KIT 24
BIABI1016504	SEALED CHAMBERS SEALS KIT 28
BIABI1036101	APS TEST POINT CAP
BIABI1036102	24KW AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
BIABI1036103	28KW AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
BIABI1036106	GLASS FOR SEALED CHAMBERS (SQUARE)
BIABI1036108	FAN VENTURI
BIABI1045122	MECHANICAL CLOCK FOR GAIA
BIABI1045133	MAIN PCB PRISMA/ RIVA /GAIA
BIABI1061102	GIANNONI FLOW SWITCH
BIABI1084100	3/4 SQUARE GAS COCK
BIABI1084101	1/2 SQUARE DOMESTIC WATER COCK
BIABI1084105	TAP 3/4 CH
BIABI1084107	PIPE 15MM DHW (STRAIGHT)
BIABI1084109	PIPE 15MM DHW (BENT)
BIABI1084110	CH CONNECTION PIPE
BIABI1084111	PIPE 22MM GAS
BIABI1091102	FLOW LIMITER 10 LTRS
BIABI1091103	FLOW LIMITER 12 LTRS
BIABI1091104	D.H.W FLOW SWITCH
BIABI1091502	MAGNETIC FLOW SWITCH + FILTER
BIABI1093107	GAS VALVE ON OPERATOR COILS
BIABI1101101	3 WAY-VALVE CLIP
BIABI1101102	3 WAY VALVE MOTOR
BIABI1105108	THERM.BULB FIXING CLAMP
BIABI1105500	TEMPERATURE PRESSURE GAUGE
BIABI1123101	LEFT IGNITION ELECTRODE
BIABI1123102	DETECTION ELECTRODE
BIABI1123103	RIGHT IGNITION ELECTRODE
BIABI1124100	CH CONNECTION PIPE
BIABI1124102	PIPE 15MM DIA (BENT) DHW
BIABI1124103	PIPE 15MM DIA (STRAIGHT) D.H.W
BIABI1131100	3 BAR SAFETY VALVE
BIABI1131101	BY PASS PIPE
BIABI1131102	SAFETY VALVE CONNECTION PIPE
BIABI1131106	SAFETY VALVE CONNECTION PIPE
BIABI1131501	CENTRAL HEATING RETURN KIT
BIABI1141500	DHW/CH FLOW GROUP KIT
BIABI1141501	DIVERTER VALVE KIT
BIABI1141502	DIVERTER VALVE FOR PARVA SR
BIABI1141504	FLOW GROUP KIT
BIABI1141505	BY PASS KIT
BIABI1161100	DHW EXCHANGER 32KW
BIABI1164101	PIPE 15MM DIA (BENT) D.H.W
BIABI1164102	PIPE 22MM DIA GAS AND C.H FLOW
BIABI1164103	PIPE 15MM DIA D.C.W

BIABI1164104	C.H CONNECTION PIPE
BIABI1164105	FILLING LOOP DOUBLE CHECK VALVE
BIABI1164106	FILLING LOOP STOP VALVE
BIABI1164107	FILLING LOOP FLEXIBLE HOSE
BIABI1164108	PIPE 22MM DIAMETER CH
BIABI1164109	PIPE 22MM DIAMETER CH
BIABI1164110	PIPE 22MM DIAMETER CH
BIABI1165110	LOCKOUT LAMP & RESET BUTTON
BIABI1165112	FUSE 2 AF 250VAC 5X20
BIABI1171101	M90"R" FLOW GROUP KIT
BIABI1171102	BYPASS PIPE
BIABI1171103	C H FLOW GROUP SYSTEM BOILER
BIABI1171106	BY PASS PIPE FOR HE 24 ADVANCE
BIABI1172100	24KW MAIN EXCHANGER
BIABI1172101	FORK FOR MAIN EXCHANGER PIPE
BIABI1172102	FORK FOR OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
BIABI1172103	EXPANSION VESSEL
BIABI1172105	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
BIABI1172107	MAIN EXCHANGER OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1172108	MAIN EXCHANGER INLET PIPE
BIABI1172109	EXPANSION VESSEL CONNECT PIPE
BIABI1172110	PUMP CONNECTION FORK
BIABI1172111	AUTOMATIC AIR PURGER VALVE
BIABI1172112	PUMP GASKET REAR
BIABI1172113	PUMP GASKET FRONT
BIABI1172115	SCREW FOR HE ISO 24 ADVANCE
BIABI1181100	SAFETY VALVE BAR
BIABI1181101	FORK FOR PRV
BIABI1181102	O-RING 2.62 X 15.08
BIABI1181103	FORK FOR MAG FLOW & FILTER KIT
BIABI1181104	RETURN GROUP PLUG NTC
BIABI1181106	FILTER
BIABI1181107	FORK FOR RETURN VALVE
BIABI1181108	O-RING 1.78 X 12.42
BIABI1181110	O-RING 1.78 X 10.82
BIABI1181112	O-RING 2.62 X 17.13
BIABI1181114	CH PIPE CONNECTION C.H
BIABI1181116	REED FIXING CLIP
BIABI1181117	RETURN GROUP PLUG
BIABI1181500	D.H.W FLOW SWITCH & FILTER KIT
BIABI1181501	DRAINAGE VALVE
BIABI1181507	FILLING GROUP KIT
BIABI1182100	O/HEAT STAT FIXING CLIP
BIABI1182101	MAIN EXCHANGER 24S
BIABI1182102	MAIN EXCHANGER 28S
BIABI1182105	EXPANSION VESSEL
BIABI1182106	MAIN EXCHANGER CONNECTION CLIP
BIABI1182108	O-RING 1.78 X 7.66
BIABI1183101	GAS PIPE TO MANIFOLD
BIABI1183103	GAS MANIFOLD WITH INJECTORS

BIABI1183105	GAS MANIFOLD WITH INJECTORS
BIABI1193102	32KW LEFT IGN ELECTRODE
BIABI1193103	32KW RIGHT IGN ELECTRODE
BIABI1193104	32KW DETECTION ELECTRODE
BIABI1193105	SIT 845MM GAS VALVE
BIABI1193109	OVERHEAT STAT RIVA PLUS 24KW
BIABI1193110	OVERHEAT STAT RIVA PLUS 28KW
BIABI1193500	32KW NAT GAS CONVERSION KIT
BIABI1202101	MAIN EXCHANGER M90D 24S
BIABI1202102	MAIN EXCHANGER FROM N126920103
BIABI1202105	GASKET 3/8 FOR EXP VESSEL
BIABI1206118	GLASS FOR SEALED CHAMBER
BIABI1212102	PUMP COMPLETE ASKOL
BIABI1212107	AUTOMATIC AIR PURGER VALVE
BIABI1212110	MAIN EXCHANGER OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1212111	EXPANSION VESSEL CON PIPE
BIABI1212112	O-RING GASKET
BIABI1213109	INJECTOR PACK FOR M296 24 & 28
BIABI1222101	M90 COMPLETE PUMP (CHECK S/N)
BIABI1222102	M90 MOTOR PUMP (CHECK S/N)
BIABI1223100	COMBUSTION CHAMBER INSULATING
BIABI1223101	BURNER M110.24SM/C
BIABI1223102	BURNER M110.32SM/C
BIABI1223103	DETECTION ELECTRODE GASKET
BIABI1223104	DETECTION ELECTRODE
BIABI1223109	RESTRICTOR D.565
BIABI1223111	GAS VALVE FOR RIVA ADVANCE
BIABI1223113	FAN M110 RANGE
BIABI1223114	SPARK CABLE IGNITION ELECTRODE
BIABI1223115	IGNITION ELECTRODE GASKET
BIABI1223116	IGNITION ELECTRODE M110
BIABI1243100	GAS VALVE HONEYWELL VK4105M
BIABI1251501	FLOW GROUP KIT M110B
BIABI1251502	FLOW GROUP KIT M110
BIABI1253100	COMBUSTION CHAMBER GASKET
BIABI1253101	INSULATING PANEL HOLDER
BIABI1253102	AIR - GAS GASKET
BIABI1253104	AIR HOSE FOR BAND A BOILER
BIABI1253105	2.62 X 22.22 O-RING
BIABI1253108	GAS RESTRICTOR M110.32SM
BIABI1253109	400L SILICONE PIPE (M110)
BIABI1253110	M5 X 10 SCREW
BIABI1253111	AIR/GAS BLENDING DEVICE 24SM/C
BIABI1253112	AIR/GAS BLENDING DEVICE 32SM/C
BIABI1253113	SCREW M4 X 8 (M110)
BIABI1253114	3.53 X 61.91 O-RING
BIABI1253115	AIR HOSE CLAMP
BIABI1253116	CONNECTION SPRING (M110)
BIABI1256101	350L SILICONE PIPE
BIABI1256102	FAN 28S (FROM MARCH 2000)

BIABI1256114	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH M90.28
BIABI1262100	EXPANSION VESSEL
BIABI1262101	MAIN EXCHANGER M96.24SM
BIABI1262102	MAIN EXCHANGER M96.28SM
BIABI1262103	PUMP (COMPLETE)
BIABI1262104	FLUE THERMOSTAT
BIABI1262105	EXPANSION VESSEL CONNECT PIPE
BIABI1262106	MAIN EXCHANGER OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1262107	COND HEAT EXCHANGEROUTLET PIPE
BIABI1262108	CONDENSING HT EXCHANGER INLET
BIABI1262109	CONDENSING HT EXCHANGER INLET
BIABI1262110	CONDENSATE DISCHARGE PIPE
BIABI1262112	O RING GASKET 2.62 X 17.86
BIABI1262113	O RING GASKET 2.62 X 9.92
BIABI1262114	O RING GASKET 1.9 X 16
BIABI1262116	PUMP CONNECTION FORK
BIABI1262117	CONNECTION SPRING
BIABI1262118	CONDENSATE TRAP
BIABI1262119	PUMP (MOTOR)
BIABI1262120	FORK FOR AAV
BIABI1262128	CONDENSATE CONNECTION HOSE
BIABI1262130	MAIN EXCHANGER 32KW
BIABI1271100	BY PASS PIPE
BIABI1271101	DHW FLOW SWITCH
BIABI1271501	MAGNETIC FLOW SWITCH & FILTER
BIABI1271502	RETURN GROUP KIT
BIABI1272100	PUMP COMP FROM 024600604 M90E
BIABI1272102	MAIN EXCHANGER INLET PIPE FROM
BIABI1272103	EXPANSION VESSEL CONN PIPE
BIABI1273100	AIR BOX (M110)
BIABI1273101	AIR BOX (M110.32)
BIABI1273102	GAS PIPE FIXING FORK (M110)
BIABI1273104	O-RING GASKET (M110)
BIABI1273107	M110.24SM/E GAS RESTRICTOR
BIABI1273109	M110.32SM/E GAS RESTRICTOR
BIABI1282100	MANUAL BLEED VALVE CONNECTION
BIABI1282101	CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER
BIABI1282102	CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER
BIABI1282105	OUTLET PIPE (M110)
BIABI1282106	INLET PIPE (M110)
BIABI1282108	COND HEAT EXCH FIXING CLAMP
BIABI1282112	CONNECTION SPRING
BIABI1291100	DELIVERY GROUP PLUG
BIABI1291101	FORK FOR BYPASS KIT
BIABI1291102	MICRO COVER
BIABI1291107	MICROSWITCH KIT
BIABI1291108	3 WAY VALVE MOTOR
BIABI1291109	THREE WAY DIVERTER VALVE
BIABI1291500	C.H PRESSURE SWITCH MEMBRANE
BIABI1291502	M96 SHUTTER KIT FOR 3WAY VALVE

BIABI1293100	M110B.24KW BURNER
BIABI1293101	M110B.32KW BURNER
BIABI1293102	IGNITION ELECTRODE
BIABI1293103	DETECTION ELECTRODE
BIABI1293104	GAS VALVE M110B
BIABI1293105	FAN M110B RANGE
BIABI1293106	COMBUSTION CHAMBER INS PANELS
BIABI1293107	COMBUSTION CHAMBER GASKET
BIABI1293108	COMBUSTION CHAMBER LIP GASKET
BIABI1293109	DETECT / IGN ELECTRODE GASKET
BIABI1293111	O-RING GASKET 2.63 X 15.88
BIABI1293112	WINDOW GLASS
BIABI1293113	WINDOW FRAME
BIABI1293114	AIR-GAS GASKET
BIABI1293115	GASKET AIR HOSE HE ISO 24
BIABI1293116	AIR MANIFOLD
BIABI1293119	INNER COMBUSTION DOOR FOR ADV+
BIABI1293500	LPG CONVERT KIT
BIABI1293501	LPG CONVERT KIT M110B.32 ONLY
BIABI1295108	FUSE 3.15 AF
BIABI1301101	BY-PASS PIPE
BIABI1301102	PUMP CONNECTION
BIABI1301103	FLOW LIMITER 10 LTRS
BIABI1301104	BY-PASS PIPE
BIABI1301105	M5 X 55 HEXAGON SCREWS SOC CAP
BIABI1301106	FLOW LIMITER 14 LTRS
BIABI1301108	FLOW LIMITER 12 LTRS
BIABI1301112	O-RING GASKET 2.62 X 11.91
BIABI1301501	RETURN GROUP KIT
BIABI1305101	FULL SEQUENCE CONTROL PCB
BIABI1313100	BURNER ACTIV A 25C
BIABI1313101	BURNER ACTIV A 30C & 35C
BIABI1313102	FAN - ACTIVA/INOVIA BOILER
BIABI1313103	GAS VALVE
BIABI1313104	DETECTION ELECTRODE
BIABI1313105	IGNITION ELECTRODE
BIABI1313106	GAS PIPE FOR ACTIVA
BIABI1313107	AIR-GAS MANIFOLD
BIABI1313108	AIR-GAS GASKET
BIABI1313109	ELECTRODE GASKET
BIABI1313110	AIR-BOX ASSEMBLY ACTIV A 30C
BIABI1313111	FAN GASKET
BIABI1313500	LPG CONVERT KIT ACTIVA 35C 30S
BIABI1313501	NATURAL GAS RESTRICTOR ACT 35C
BIABI1313502	LPG CONVERT KIT ACTIVA 30C 25S
BIABI1313503	LPG CONVERT KIT ACTIVA 18S 25C
BIABI1313504	NATURAL GAS CONVERTOR ACTIVA
BIABI1326100	SX-DX SIDE PANEL COMB. CHAMBER
BIABI1326101	24KW COMB. CHAMBER FRONT PANEL
BIABI1326105	SX-DX SIDE PANEL (TILL 06/01)

BIABI1326107	COMBUSTION CHAMBER REAR PANEL
BIABI1326108	COMBUSTION CHAMBER REAR PANEL
BIABI1331501	RETURN GROUP
BIABI1336100	FRONT COMBUSTION CHAMBER PANEL
BIABI1336101	24S FLUE HOOD
BIABI1336103	24KW FAN SEAL
BIABI1336104	24KW FAN M90 RANGE
BIABI1336105	28KW FAN M90 RANGE
BIABI1336106	FLUE RESTRICTOR M90 24KW
BIABI1336108	FLUE ELBOW (COMPLETE)
BIABI1336109	FLUE SAMPLING POINT CONNECTION
BIABI1336110	SAMPLING POINT PLUG
BIABI1336113	FLUE ELBOW CLAMP
BIABI1336114	SCREW 8.8 X 13MM AB SELF TAP
BIABI1336116	FAN M90.28
BIABI1336500	SEALD CHAMBER GASKETS KIT
BIABI1341107	AIR HOSE WRAPPER
BIABI1342100	FLUE TEMP PROBE NTC
BIABI1346500	SIDE CASE PANEL
BIABI1346501	FRONT CASE PANEL
BIABI1351100	FLOW GROUP DHW
BIABI1351101	M5 X 35 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP
BIABI1351102	O-RING 2.62 X 15.54
BIABI1351103	FLOW GROUP KIT DHW PLUG
BIABI1351104	FORK P21.6 FOR M96A
BIABI1351105	O-RING 2.62 X 17.96
BIABI1351106	THREADED CONNECTION FOR DHW
BIABI1351107	TAPPING SCREW 5 X 12
BIABI1351108	DIVERTER VALVE ACTUATOR
BIABI1351109	DIVERTER VALVE KIT
BIABI1351111	ACTUATOR FIXING SPRING
BIABI1351112	FORK P11 FOR CH FLOW GROUP
BIABI1351113	O-RING 1.90 X 8.90
BIABI1351114	THREADED CONNECTOR FOR CH
BIABI1351115	CLIP FORK
BIABI1351116	DIVERTER VALVE C.H
BIABI1351117	BY-PASS KIT
BIABI1351118	PRIMARY CIRCUIT PRESS SWITCH
BIABI1355102	PANEL PCB HOLDER
BIABI1355106	RIVETS FOR RIVA CLOCK
BIABI1356100	FRONT CASE PANEL
BIABI1363100	AIR HOSE
BIABI1363101	AIR ELBOW
BIABI1363103	IGNITION ELECTRODE (INOVIA)
BIABI1363500	LPG CONVERT KIT ADV PLUS 30/35
BIABI1365101	SUPPLY CABLE FOR RIVA BOILER
BIABI1365102	TEMPERATURE PROBE CABLE
BIABI1365103	FAN-GAS VALVE-PUMP CABLE
BIABI1366100	VENTURI
BIABI1366101	FLUE ELBOW GASKET



BIABI1366102	24KW FAN (NEW) - FROM 1202
BIABI1366103	28 KW FAN (NEW)
BIABI1366107	28KW AIR PRESS SWITCH (NEW)
BIABI1371103	BY-PASS PIPE (RIVA PLUS HE *SYS*)
BIABI1371105	FLOW GROUP KIT PLUG
BIABI1376103	FLUE RESTRICTOR D.50 FOR 32KW
BIABI1376104	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
BIABI1376105	FAN M90E 32S
BIABI1406100	FAN M96.24SM/B M96.24SM/D
BIABI1406101	FAN M96.28SM/B M96.28SM/D
BIABI1406104	COMBUSTION CHAMBER FRONT PANEL
BIABI1406105	SEALED CHAMBER LID
BIABI1406106	SIDE CASE PANEL M96.24SM
BIABI1406107	FRONT CASE PANEL M96.24SM/B
BIABI1406110	FAN HOLDER BRACKET
BIABI1406111	FAN INLET GASKET
BIABI1406115	AIR RESTRICTOR D 50
BIABI1406116	AIR RESTRICTOR D 55
BIABI1406118	COMBUSTION CHAMBER FRONT PANEL
BIABI1406119	COMBUSTION CHAMBER FRONT PANEL
BIABI1406500	SEALED CHAMBER GASKETS KIT
BIABI1411501	RETURN BLOCK
BIABI1416100	SIDE CASE PANEL M96.24SM/D
BIABI1416101	FRONT CASE PANEL M96.24SM/D
BIABI1416102	FRONT CASE PANEL FOR RIVA HE
BIABI1416105	FLUE SENSOR
BIABI1416106	M110 SEALED CHAMBER KIT
BIABI1416107	M110 FRONT CASE PANEL
BIABI1416108	FLUE/CONDENSATE DRAIN GASKET
BIABI1416109	FLUE-DRAIN EVACUATING DEVICE
BIABI1421100	FLOW GROUP DHW M96A.MK2
BIABI1421101	FLOW GROUP CH M96A.MK2
BIABI1426101	FRONT PANEL (M110) GARDA
BIABI1426108	M5 X 16 SCREW (M110)
BIABI1426109	INSULATING PANEL (M110)
BIABI1431100	DIVERTOR ACTUATOR
BIABI1431101	PRIMARY CIRCUIT PRESSURE SWICH
BIABI1432100	M110B.24KW HEAT EXCHANGER
BIABI1432101	M110B.32KW HEAT EXCHANGER
BIABI1432102	FLUE NTC
BIABI1432103	FLUE OUTLET ADAPTOR
BIABI1432104	FLUE OUTLET LIP GASKET
BIABI1432106	COND HEAT EXCHANGER CON CLIPS
BIABI1432107	COND HEAT EXCHANGER INLET PIPE
BIABI1432108	COND HEAT EXCHANGER OUTLET PIP
BIABI1432109	CONDENSATE DISCHARGE PIPE
BIABI1432110	EXPANSION VESSEL PIPE HE ISO24
BIABI1432122	CONDENSE HEAT EXH OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1441100	SAFETY VALVE PIPE
BIABI1441101	3 BAR SAFETY VALVE

BIABI1441102	PUMP CONNECTION FOR ACTIVA
BIABI1441103	RETURN GROUP
BIABI1441104	DHW FLOW SWITCH
BIABI1441105	O-RING 1.78 X 15.60
BIABI1441106	10LTR FLOW LIMITER
BIABI1441116	3 BAR SAFETY VALVE
BIABI1441137	PRESSURE GAUGE CONNECTION
BIABI1441500	RETURN GROUP KIT
BIABI1441501	MAGNETIC FLOW SWITCH FILTER
BIABI1442100	COND EXCHANGER OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1442101	COND EXCHANGER INLET PIPE
BIABI1442102	DISCHARGE PIPE
BIABI1442103	CONDENSATE TRAP HOLDER BRACKET
BIABI1442104	CONDENSATE TRAP
BIABI1442105	CONDENSATE HOSE
BIABI1442106	SPRING MOUNTING TEMP PROBE
BIABI1442107	CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER
BIABI1442108	CONDENSING EXCHANGER GASKET
BIABI1442109	COND HEAT EXCH BOTTOM COVER
BIABI1442110	MAIN EXCHANGER OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1442112	SCREW M5 X 16MM
BIABI1442113	M96A.32SM/C MAIN EXCHANGER
BIABI1442121	CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER RIVA PLUS HE
BIABI1462100	EXPANSION VESSEL
BIABI1462101	CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER 25C
BIABI1462102	CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER 30C
BIABI1462103	PUMP (COMPLETE)
BIABI1462104	CONDENSATE TRAP
BIABI1462105	EXPANSION VESSEL HOLDER
BIABI1462106	LOCK NUT
BIABI1462108	CONDENSATE DISCHARGE PIPE
BIABI1462109	PUMP (MOTOR)
BIABI1462110	CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER PIPE
BIABI1462111	SCREW M5 X12
BIABI1462112	WASHER ZINC PLATED 5.3 X 10MM
BIABI1462113	COUPLING FLANGE
BIABI1462114	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT FIXING
BIABI1462116	CONDENSING EXCHANG OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1462117	O-RING GASKET 2.62 X 44.16
BIABI1462118	SCREWS FOR HEAT EXCHANGER
BIABI1472100	COMPLETE PUMP
BIABI1475101	CONTROL PANEL COVER
BIABI1475102	KNOB FOR PARVA
BIABI1475105	PIN FOR KNOB
BIABI1475107	FORK FOR THERMO-MANOMETER
BIABI1475108	TEMPERATURE PRESSURE GAUGE
BIABI1475109	TERMINAL BLOCK
BIABI1475110	CONTROL PANEL PLUG
BIABI1475111	SERVICE PANEL COVER
BIABI1475112	CONTROL PANEL COVER

BIABI1475116	MAIN PCB PARVA ONLY
BIABI1475118	7 DAY TIMER
BIABI1475119	O-RING 1.78 X 6.75
BIABI1485101	IGNITION ELECTRODE CABLE
BIABI1485102	FLAME DETECT ELECTRODE CABLE
BIABI1485103	PUMP DIVERTER VALVE CABLE
BIABI1485104	IGNITION DEVICE CONNECT CABLE
BIABI1485105	DHW F/SWITCH +TEMP PROBE CABLE
BIABI1485106	CH F/SWITCH + TEMP PROBE CABLE
BIABI1485107	POWER SUPPLY+ EXTERNAL CONTROL
BIABI1485108	EARTH WIRING
BIABI1485109	GAS VALVE CABLE
BIABI1485111	TIME SWITCH CABLE
BIABI1485112	PARVA FAN CABLE (COMPLETE)
BIABI1491101	SERVICE KIT - INOVIA/ADV PLUS
BIABI1501100	INOVIA FLOW GROUP KIT CH
BIABI1512102	O RING FOR CONDENSATE BOTTLE
BIABI1512108	CLIP FOR CONDENSATE BOTTLE
BIABI1512110	SCREW M5 X 14
BIABI1515100	COVER PANEL
BIABI1515101	KNOB RIVA COMPACT / PLUS
BIABI1515102	CONTROL PANEL BOX RIVA PLUS
BIABI1525100	CONTROL PANEL BOX
BIABI1525101	TIME SWITCH 24HR ELECTRONIC
BIABI1526100	SEALED CHAMBER INC WINDOW
BIABI1535100	COVER PANEL GARDA
BIABI1535101	GARDA KNOB
BIABI1535102	CONTROL PANEL BOX
BIABI1536101	FLUE OUTLET GASKET
BIABI1536102	FAN GASKET
BIABI1536103	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
BIABI1536104	FLUE TEMPERATURE PROBE
BIABI1536105	FAN M96A & M296.24SM/C
BIABI1536106	FAN M96A.28SM/C
BIABI1536107	FAN HOLDER BRACKET
BIABI1536108	FLUE HOOD M96A.24SM/C
BIABI1536110	COMBUSTIONCHAMBER PANEL 24SM/C
BIABI1536111	COMBUSTION CHAMBERPANEL 28SM/C
BIABI1536113	FAN M96A.32SM & M296.28SM
BIABI1542100	PUMP M96A + RIVA PLUS HE
BIABI1542101	PUMP MOTOR M96A / M296/ ADV PLUS
BIABI1552100	COMPLETE PUMP RIVA PLUS & ADV PLUS
BIABI1552101	FLUE ADAPTOR FOR ADV PLUS/INOVIA
BIABI1552102	CONDENSATE DISCHARGE PIPE
BIABI1552103	CONDENSATE INLET PIPE
BIABI1552104	ACTIVA PLUS/INOVIA PUMP
BIABI1552105	COND HEAT EXCHANGE OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1556100	SIDE CASE PANEL
BIABI1556101	FRONT CASE PANEL
BIABI1556102	ZINC WASHER

BIABI1556103	CLIPS FOR ACTIVA PANEL
BIABI1562107	EXPANSION VESSEL PIPE
BIABI1562115	EXPANSION PIPE
BIABI1562127	COND HEAT EXC OUTLET PIPE
BIABI1562131	MAIN EXCHANGER RIVA PLUS 28KW
BIABI1562132	MAIN EXCHANGER RIVA PLUS 24KW
BIABI1605101	CONTROL PANEL COVER
BIABI1605102	EXTERNAL CONTROLS COVER
BIABI1605103	CONTROL PANEL BOX SM/B
BIABI1605104	CONTROL PANEL BOX FOR HE
BIABI1605106	KNOB FOR RIVA COMPACT HE
BIABI1605107	HINGE PLUG (SUPPLIED IN PAIRS)
BIABI1605108	COVER PANEL
BIABI1605112	MAIN PCB BOARD
BIABI1615100	FAN CABLE
BIABI1615101	DETECTION TO TRAP WIRING
BIABI1615102	TRAP TO EARTH WIRING
BIABI1615103	FLAME DETECT ELECTRODE CABLE
BIABI1625100	CONTROL PANEL BOX M96.24SM/D
BIABI1625101	COVER PANEL M96.24SM/D
BIABI1625102	KNOB M9624SM/D M96.28SM/D
BIABI1625103	TIME SWITCH M96.24SM/D
BIABI1665100	TRANSFORMER
BIABI1665103	M110 REMOTE INTERFACE CARD
BIABI1665104	DELAYED FUSE 400 MA T
BIABI1672100	ERP PUMP
BIABI1675100	TEMP PROBE SAFETY THERMO CABLE
BIABI1675101	TRANSFORMER CABLE
BIABI1675103	GAS VALVE CABLE
BIABI1675105	PUMP DIVERTER VALVE CABLE
BIABI1675106	POWER SUPPLY SAFETY CABLE
BIABI1675108	DHW TEMP PROBE CABLE (M110)
BIABI1675109	FAN CABLE
BIABI1675110	SPARK GENERATOR CABLE
BIABI1675111	FLAME DETECTION CABLE
BIABI1675112	CABLE-POWER SUPPLY & EXT CONTR
BIABI1682100	ERP PUMP FOR RIVA PLUS *SYSTEM*
BIABI1695101	PRESSURE GAUGE
BIABI1715101	CONTROL PANEL BOX (M110)
BIABI1715103	CONTROL PANEL BOX
BIABI1715104	CONTROL PANEL BOX
BIABI1715110	CONTROL PANEL DOOR PARVA HE
BIABI1752103	BUSHES FOR RECOUPERATOR
BIABI1765100	FAN CABLE
BIABI1765101	FLAME DETECTION CABLE
BIABI1765102	IGNITION CABLE
BIABI1765103	PUMP,DIVERTER VALVE,GAS VALVE
BIABI1765104	PUMP-GAS VALVE CABLE
BIABI1765105	FLOW SWITCHES, TEMP PROBES
BIABI1765106	FLOW SWITCHES, TEMP PROBES *SYSTEM*

BIABI1765107	POWER SUPPLY
BIABI1765108	EARTH WIRING
BIABI1765115	FLAME DETECT ELECTRODE CABLE
BIABI1765121	EARTH CABLE
BIABI1805100	CONTROL PANEL BOX M110
BIABI1805101	PCB M110.32SM/C
BIABI1805102	SPARK GENERATOR
BIABI1805103	PCB M110.24SM/C
BIABI1815100	DHW FLOW SWITCH CABLE
BIABI1875101	WATER GROUP NTC + MODUREG CABLE
BIABI1875102	PUMP/DIVERTER VALVE/GAS CABLE
BIABI1885101	ELECTRONIC REGULATION PCB
BIABI1885121	CONTROL PANEL BOX M90E
BIABI1895100	FAN WIRING UNIT + TMX
BIABI1895105	POWER SUPPLY & CONTROL CABLE
BIABI1895107	EARTH WIRING
BIABI1901104	HIGH HEAD PUMP RIVA/GAIA
BIABI1905100	DHW FLOW SWITCH AND TEMP PROBE
BIABI1905101	PUMP/GAS DIVERTER VALVE CABLE
BIABI1911103	PUMP COMPLETE
BIABI1955100	M110B.24KW PCB (UP TO 1013)
BIABI1955101	M110B.32KW PCB (UP TO 1013)
BIABI1955118	PCB FOR M110B 24KW (FROM 1013)
BIABI1955119	PCB FOR M110B 32KW (FROM 1013)
BIABI1965100	FAN/TEMP PROBE/SAFETY CABLE
BIABI1965101	D.H.W FLOW SWITCH CABLE M110B
BIABI1965102	GAS VALVE CABLE
BIABI1965121	FAN/TEMP PROBES/SAFETY CABLE
BIABI1965122	DHW FLOW SWITCH CABLE M110B
BIABI1965123	PUMP/DIVERT VALVE CABLE M110B
BIABI1965124	PUMP - DIVERTOR VALVE CABLE
BIABI1985100	SENSORS WIRING HE
BIABI2015100	PCB M96A AND M96
BIABI2015105	PCB BOARD FOR RIVA PLUS M296
BIABI2025100	FAN CABLE M96A + RIVA PLUS HE
BIABI2025101	FLOWSWITCH/TEMPPROBE/MOD CABLE
BIABI2025103	PUMP/DIVERTVALVE/GASVALVECABLE
BIABI2025118	FAN CABLE FOR RIVA PLUS
BIABI2035100	MAIN ELECTRONIC CONTROL
BIABI2035101	CONTROL PANEL ELECTRONIC P.C.B
BIABI2035102	CONTROL PANEL BOX
BIABI2035103	CONTROL PANEL LID
BIABI2035104	CONTROL PANEL BRACKET
BIABI2035105	PRESSURE GAUGE GASKET
BIABI2035106	CABLE HOLDER
BIABI2035107	MAIN ELECTRONIC P.C.B BOX
BIABI2035117	CONTROL PANEL BOX
BIABI2035119	ELECTRONIC PANEL PCB
BIABI2035120	AUXILARY PCB ACTIVA+ & INOVIA
BIABI2035121	WHITE FACIA INOVIA

BIABI2045100	ELECTRICITY SUPPLY & CAPACITOR
BIABI2045101	SENSORS CABLE ACTIVA UP TO 04/11
BIABI2045103	EARTH WIRING
BIABI2045104	TIME SWITCH CABLE *DUMMY*
BIABI2045106	MAIN ELECTRONIC CONTROL CABLE
BIABI2045107	PUMP CAPACITOR ACTIVA
BIABI2175100	CABLE PUMP/ D.V/ GAS VALVE
BIABI2175101	PUMP CAPACITOR RIVA + / INOVIA
BIABI2185100	FLOW SWITCH / TEMP PROBE CABLE
BIABI2185101	PUMP & GAS VALVE CABLE *SYSTEM*
BIABI2195100	CONTROL PANEL LID
BIABI2195113	CONTROL PANEL PCB ADV PLUS
BIABI2205100	SENSOR CABLE ACTIVA AFTER MAY 2011
BIABI2205101	ELECTRICITY CABLE
BIABI2235112	PUMP CABLE RIVA + (CHECK S/N)
BIABI2235113	WIRING LOOM FOR RIVA PLUS COMB
BIABI2235130	PUMP CABLE RIVA PLUS ERP
BIABI2265100	SENSORS CABLE INOVIA & ACTIVA+
BIABI2265101	ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CABLE
BIABI2265102	IGNITION ELECTRODE EARTH CABLE
BIABI2265103	INPUT TEMP PROBE CABLE
BIABI2265104	PUMP CABLE INOVIA
BIABI2265105	FLAT CABLE TO INOVIA AUX BOARD
BIABI2265106	ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CABLE
BIABI2265107	SENSOR CABLE
BIABI2265112	JUMP CABLE
BIABI2275104	ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CABLE *SYSTEM*
BIABI2295106	IGNITION ELECTRODE CABLE M96
BIABI2385111	PUMP CABLE INOVIA ERP
BIABI2385112	PUMP CABLE ADV PLUS ERP
BIABI2385113	ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CABLE INOVI
BIABI2445102	DISPLAY BOARD INOVIA (AFT S/N)
BIABI2445103	MAIN PCB FOR ADV/INOVIA (S/N)
BIABI2445104	DISPLAY BOARD ADV+ (AFTER S/N)
BIAKI1001105	O-RING 173 X 262
BIAKI1001128	O-RING 925 X 178
BIAKI1001502	DHW FLOW SWITCH KIT
BIAKI1002119	O-RING 1.78 X 6.07
BIAKI1002121	O-RING 10.78 X 2.62
BIAKI1004102	12 RAIL BURNER 20K
BIAKI1004113	O-RING 26.58 X 3.53
BIAKI1004147	14 RAIL BURNER 24/1
BIAKI1005107	RING NUT 1/2
BIAKI1006126	REGULATION PCB 20/24
BIAKI1016104	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
BIAKI1016157	LAMP (RESET PUSH BUTTON)
BIAKI1022573	PUMP KIT
BIAKI1031101	FORK STEP 20.5
BIAKI1031104	LOCKING FORK
BIAKI1042101	FORK

BIAKI1042102	O-RING FOR NTC
BIAKI1042107	D.H.W FLOW SWITCH
BIAKI1042109	O-RINGS 5.28 X 1.78
BIAKI1042110	O-RING 15.88 X 2.62
BIAKI1042118	O-RING 20.24 X 2.62
BIAKI1042126	C.H FITTING
BIAKI1042501	NTC TEMPERATURE PROBE (BLUE)
BIAKI1042508	KIT DRAIN PLUG 3/8
BIAKI1042511	DIVERTER VALVE BODY
BIAKI1042512	DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
BIAKI1042514	CH GROUP KIT
BIAKI1043103	EXPANSION VESSEL
BIAKI1043113	O-RING 20.22 X 3.53
BIAKI1043114	O-RING 17.04 X 3.53
BIAKI1043118	MAIN CIRCUIT FLOW SWITCH
BIAKI1043144	O-RING 18.64 X 3.53
BIAKI1043145	O-RING 2.90 X 1.78
BIAKI1064102	IGNITION ELECTRODE LEFT
BIAKI1064103	DETECTION ELECTRODE
BIAKI1064504	NATURAL GAS NOZZLE KIT
BIAKI1064505	INJECTOR KIT 124 G20
BIAKI1064506	LPG CONVERT KIT M90, M96, M296
BIAKI1066104	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
BIAKI1066111	DRIVE SHAFT
BIAKI1066157	LOCKOUT LAMP
BIAKI1066162	RESET BUTTON
BIAKI1074104	GAS VALVE SIT 837 FROM OCT 96
BIAKI1086103	IGNITION BOARD MFS
BIAKI1087120	FAN 20/1 & 120 MFS
BIAKI1147106	REAR INSULATING PANEL
BIAKI1156105	PANEL KNOBS
BIAKI1157588	COMBUSTION CHAMBER SEALS KIT
BIAKI1267103	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
BIAOV1011101	FLUE SENSOR
BIAOV1011104	WASHER - FLUE GAS COLLECTOR
BIAOV1011105	TURRET SEAL
BIAOV1022100	IGNITION ELECTRODE INC GASKET
BIAOV1022101	IONISATION ELECTRODE & GASKET
BIAOV1022102	SPARK GENERATOR INC LEADS
BIAOV1022103	BURNER DOOR ASSEMBLY
BIAOV1022105	BURNER DOOR OUTER SEAL
BIAOV1033100	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
BIAOV1044101	GASKET (AIR GAS INLET)
BIAOV1066103	WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR
BIAOV1066105	HEAT EXCHANGER SEAL & CLIP KIT
BIAOV1066111	SILICONE PIPE GROMMET 15MM
BIAOV1066118	SILICONE PIPE GROMMET 18MM
BIAOV1077100	PCB AND BOX ASSEMBLY
BIAOV1077101	USER CONTROL ASSEMBLY
BIAOV1077104	USER CONTROL KNOB

BIAOV1077106	REMOVABLE BASE UNIT 30
BIAOV1077110	PLASTIC SNAP - IN BUSH
BIAOV1077123	16MM STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
BIAOV1077133	RIBBON CABLE CLIP